










OBESITY RATES 60-100% BY YEAR 2030







20K House

“Monthly Burn”
a person with poverty-level income earns $899 per month

a person with median social security receives $758 per month

monthly costs for a 20K client are:

electricity
water
heating
car
food
cable
phone

mortgage

total

$35 - $45
$30 - $35
$45
$100
$150
$70
$50

$108

$608 per month

TYPICAL MONTHLY EXPENDITURES: SINGLE OCCUPANT  RURAL HOME 



20K House







20K House

31%

























































FINANCIAL, EDUCATIONAL 

AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEM 

FOR PROCURING AN EQUITABLE  

RURAL HOME THAT IS AFFORDABLE 

Development and production

of material required to communicate 

home procurement best practices to 

fulfillment partners, oversight agencies, 

and homeowners.

• Mortgage and Finance

• Zoning review

• Project Permitting

• Bidding and construction contracts

• Construction sequencing and controls

• Inspections

• Project Closeout

• Titling

• Insuring

• Operation

• Maintenance
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